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First Hawaiian, Inc. (NASDAQ: FHB) is a bank holding company 
headquartered in Honolulu, Hawai‘i. Its principal subsidiary, 
First Hawaiian Bank, was founded in 1858 as Bishop & Co., 

$24.6 billion as of December 31, 2022. The bank has branch 
locations throughout Hawai‘i, Guam and Saipan. The bank 

and commercial customers including deposit products, loans, 
wealth management, insurance, trust, retirement planning, credit 

access their accounts through ATMs, online, and mobile banking 
channels. For more information about First Hawaiian, Inc., 
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G U I D E D  B Y  E X C E L L E N C E

customers and communities.
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Robert S. Harrison 
Chairman, President and CEO

O U R  V I S I O N 

First Hawaiian is the 

premier relationship 

bank in the communities 

we serve, empowering 

our customers with 

personalized solutions that 

well-being.

22



through a period of historic economic and societal change. The impacts 

-

Hawai‘i’s #1 bank, this presents both a responsibility and opportunity 
for our organization.

Our mission—bringing together our people, culture, and technology to 

-
tainty our communities face, it’s clear our customers and our people 

and are emerging stronger because of it. No Hawai‘i company is better 
positioned to embrace this than First Hawaiian Bank.

C E O S  M E S S A G E

Building Relationships 
in a Digital Era

DEAR FELLOW SHAREHOLDER,
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A RESILIENT ECONOMY 
-

lenging, the state of Hawai‘i is showing its resilience, thanks 

-
ployment rates continuing to decline, after setting record 

2022, Hawai‘i’s unemployment stood slightly below the 

-
-

islands’ construction sector, suggests that while Hawai‘i may 
-

HAWAI‘I’S #1 BANK

-
munity with the goal of bettering our neighborhoods and 

times, and to be a source of strength and support for them 
when they face challenges.

Thanks to the hard work of our team, FHB has emerged 
from the pandemic as a stronger, more resilient business, 

leading performance.

Top Hawai‘i Bank in Forbes  
Best Banks in America

Top Hawai‘i Bank in Forbes  
Best Banks in the World

Honolulu magazine’s  
Best Bank in Hawai‘i

Small Business Administration (SBA)  
Lender of the Year in Category 1

SBA 504 Loan Program  
Lender of the Year in Category 1

Small Business Administration (SBA)   
In Time of Need Award 

Hawaii Business magazine  
Hawai‘i’s Best Places to Work

Hawaii Business magazine  
Hawai‘i’s Best Places to Work  

LGBTQ+ category winner

ACCOLADES
First Hawaiian Bank collected the following  
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-

the lens of relationship building.

Digital Transformation

-

and grow our customer base. 

-
ing rapidly with customer needs 
constantly changing, what remains 
consistent is First Hawaiian’s focus 
on being here for our customers.  

in our communities, and those rela-

A Deepened 
Commitment 
to Relationship 
Banking

record of $14.1 billion in loans and leases, $21.7 billion in de-
posits, $24.6 billion in total assets, and $265.7 million in 
net income.

Through it all, our team maintained their day-to-day focus 

MODERNIZING OUR  
APPROACH TO 
RELATIONSHIP BANKING

-
gic direction with the goal of modernizing our approach to  

for the future. Our foundation is the decades of successful 
relationship building in our communities. We are now align-
ing our entire operating and digital transformation model 
around our customers to ensure that FHB continues to be 
the premier relationship bank in this new connected and 

“always on” society.

create new capabilities and enable us to deepen customer 

-

and faster turnaround times.
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I’m constantly in awe of how our employees bring their 

and realize its full potential for the betterment of our bank 
and our customer experience.

-

applications paired with the support of lending experts who 

needs it. Customers can get closing cost estimates, prequal-

with our integrated digital and in-person experience.

• Continuing our leadership in the credit card category as the 
only local issuer of a full suite of personal, small business 
and commercial cards, FHB successfully launched the new 

customers on purchases with no annual fee.

is the foundation of our mission and strategy, and further 
-

and grace, recognizing that there is opportunity for all of us 

LEADERSHIP AT ALL LEVELS

responsibly, and grasp the opportunities that present them-

-
ties, customers, and each other.

in between.

As a community steward, it’s important to align our priorities 
with the needs of our communities, and FHB continues its 
leadership in this area as well. Our people came together in 
2022 to show their commitment through our employee-run 

employees and our First Hawaiian Bank Foundation donated 
$4.8 million to charities during 2022.

BEST–IN–CLASS TEAM
With our aspiration for excellence, leadership is critical, and it 
starts at the top. In 2022, we were pleased to add two direc-
tors to the board of First Hawaiian, Inc.

First Hawaiian Bank was founded as Bishop & Co. in 1858 
by Charles Reed Bishop, husband of Kamehameha Schools’
founder Princess Bernice Pauahi Bishop. FHB, which turns CELEBRATING 

165 YEARS!
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(1) The timing and exact amount of share repurchases, if any, will be 

as market conditions.

Aloha,

ROBERT S.  HARRISON

2022 BY THE NUMBERS

Allowance for credit losses $143.9 million,

Total non-performing assets $12.0 million, 

Common Equity Tier 1 (CET 1) 

capitalized.” This ratio is a key measure of a bank’s 

Committed to Return of Capital. The Board 

2022 and adopted a maximum $40 million share 
repurchase program for 2023.(1)

#1 AMONG HAWAI‘I 
BANKS FOR…

STRONG CREDIT QUALITY

of $2.27 billion 

WELL-CAPITALIZED

L O A N S  &  L E A S E S

a year-end  
record of  

$14.1 billion 

T O T A L  A S S E T S

$24.6 billion

N E T  I N C O M E 

$265.7 millionD E P O S I T S

$21.7 billion

Supply on Hawai‘i Island, was appointed to the board of 
First Hawaiian, Inc. He remains on the board of the bank, 

Dr. Mark Mugiishi, M.S., F.A.C.S., was added to the boards 
of both First Hawaiian, Inc., and its subsidiary, First 

-
tion with many operational parallels to the bank, coupled 

We were also delighted to announce our new Vice 

-

in St. Louis, Missouri.

MAHALO NUI LOA
In closing, I’d like to thank our nearly 2,100 employees 
in Hawai‘i, Guam, and Saipan for their professionalism, 
passion, and commitment. They are the ones who make 

-

the future.
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(1)

Reconciliation on page 24 of this Annual Report, including Notes (1) through (3) in that section.

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Year Ended December 31,

2022 2021

I N C O M E  S T A T E M E N T  D A T A

Interest income
Interest expense 49,671 18,752
Net interest income 613,549 530,559

1,392 (39,000
612,157 569,559

Noninterest income 179,525 184,916

Noninterest expense 440,471 405,479

351,211 348,996

85,526 83,261

Net income

Basic earnings per share $                    2.06

Diluted earnings per share $                    2.05
127,489,889 128,963,131
127,981,699 129,537,922

O T H E R  F I N A N C I A L  I N F O  /  
P E R F O R M A N C E  R A T I O S

Net interest margin 2.78%
55.20%

1.06%
1 1.11%

11.44%
1 20.03%

B A L A N C E  S H E E T  D A T A

Loans and leases $        14,092,012        $        12,962,537        

Allowance for credit losses for loans and leases 143,900 157,262

lnterest-bearing deposits in other banks 229,122 1,011,753

7,471,772 8,428,032

Goodwill 995,492 995,492

Total assets 24,577,223 24,992,410

Total deposits 21,689,029 21,816,146

Total liabilities 22,308,218 22,335,498

Total stockholders’ equity 2,269,005 2,656,912

17.82 20.84

A S S E T  Q U A L I T Y  R A T I O S

0.09%

 
     and leases 1.02%

0.08%

C A P I T A L  R A T I O S

Common Equity Tier 1 capital ratio 11.82%

Tier 1 capital ratio 11.82%

Total capital ratio 12.92%

8.11%

Total stockholders’ equity to total assets 9.23%
Tangible stockholders’ equity to tangible assets (Non-GAAP)(1) 5.40%

)

DEPOSITS  ( IN BILLIONS)
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CORE CONVERSION

2022, replacing and upgrading more than 40 platforms and 

its customers. The project was a key step in automating our 
processing and harnessing the power of our data. It was a 

-

and was successful thanks to the understanding of customers 

NEW AND IMPROVED APPLICATIONS 
There are many elements that make up the banking experi-
ence of First Hawaiian Bank, including online account open-
ing. In 2022, the bank reimagined the online account opening 
experience, rolling out new applications for deposit products, 
credit cards, and personal loans. Our residential lending plat-

functionality for customers interested in a mortgage, looking 

DIGITAL TO THE CORE:  

FOR THE FUTURE 
AND TODAY
First Hawaiian Bank prides itself on 

approach of relationship banking.  

To deepen the bank’s connection to its 

customers, FHB has made important 

 

experiences and are ensuring strong 

ongoing relationships with customers 

now and in the future.
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C O M M E R C I A L  B A N K I N G

Jan and Patrick Sullivan

Oceanit

In starting Oceanit back in 1985, founder and CEO Dr. Patrick 

how the business was going to grow. “To build that relationship, 

decades, Patrick, now retired FHB banker Wesley Wakamura, and 

for the coming year.

engineering to sectors including aerospace, energy, and healthcare.  
Patrick remains steadfast about being headquartered in Hawai‘i. 

also see how our experience speaks to Hawai‘i’s future as a place to 

well-paying jobs.”

jobs where they get paid a decent salary and use their education 
and intelligence.’” Luckily, this plan was a success. Their daughter, 
who earned a PhD in aerospace engineering, recently led Oceanit’s 

test. Their son, with a background in physics, economics, and design, 

robust technology pipeline to market.

“As the complexity of the business has grown, the bank has been able 

HAVING THE VISION
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THE FAMILY DRIVE

When Gerald Cutter was asked to run a car dealership in Hawai‘i, he 

place. With that, Cutter Ford opened in 1974, and since then, Cutter 

work in the family business, including Gerald’s granddaughter 

Gerald came to Hawai‘i, he made it a priority to build relationships 
with the local people from the ground up. “A lot of others, whether 
it’s car dealers or other businesses that came from the mainland, 

“He built the team through the community, and that has helped 
Cutter endure through the years.”

Heather, President of Cutter Management Co. and its subsidiaries, 

operate like a small family business.”

First Hawaiian Bank began supporting the company in 1983 

sandwiches that he liked—that extra something special while 

bank does to add a personal touch to the relationship.”

She is working on Cutter’s digital transition, and says the company 
learns from the bank’s digital direction all the time. 

transformation, Cutter was ready. “We knew it was going to happen,” 
Heather says. “It was the communication that put us at ease. It’s 
really because the bank takes the extra step to ensure that we’re 
prepared and supported.”

Heather Cutter and Jarrett Cutter

C O R P O R A T E  B A N K I N G

13
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S M A L L  B U S I N E S S  B A N K I N G

Daryl and Dave Masaki

Masaki’s Auto Repair

The brothers opened Masaki’s Auto Repair 40 years ago at a location 

location with parking, and Daryl soon spotted the perfect location 
for their shop, which was occupied by a slipper company. They 
began subleasing it a few years later, but it wasn’t until 2019 that the 
opportunity arose to purchase it. When the day came, the brothers 

Daryl trusts the bank “number one, because I used to work for them,” 
he says. “Number two is the branches are accessible. Anytime I 
want to go there, I can go there. But really, it has to do with the 
relationship. When I walk inside there and I need something—help, 

hit he reached out to Greg Sitar. “Greg and Christina Rudolph were 

met Greg and began banking at FHB, and also how Daryl built 

prices, and word of mouth, what most distinguishes Masaki’s Auto 
Repair from the competition is how it has anticipated a changing 

Repair’s business. “Our company’s success comes from looking to 
the future,” Daryl says.

LOOKING AHEAD 
TOGETHER
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P E R S O N A L  B A N K I N G

The Potter Family

Inspired Closets Hawaii

the owners of Inspired Closets Hawaii. The duo installed custom 

remembers as far back as 2016 discussing how they could build a 
nest egg for the purchase while continuing to grow their company 
with May Nishijima, their personal and business banker at First 
Hawaiian Bank. In 2019, when the couple was ready to talk mortgage 

FHB’s mortgage lending department, who in turn recommended 

by how easy Mark made the experience. “It was comfortable, 

The Potter’s banking relationship with FHB began in 2010 when 

connected with May at FHB for business banking by way of her CPA. 

the mobile app daily, but appreciates the personal interaction she 
gets from the bank.

employees to 20. When the Potters were ready to formalize a 
retirement plan, May connected them with Sean Okamoto, who 

THE PERFECT 
MATCH
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W E A L T H  M A N A G E M E N T  A N D 
 P R I V A T E  B A N K I N G

Marcus Mariota 
Heisman Trophy Winner,  
NFL Quarterback

When Marcus Mariota considered First Hawaiian Bank for support 

he would be on. There were a lot of changes ahead for the Heisman 

he wanted to keep strong ties to the islands where he was born. His 
parents banked with FHB and he already had a checking account 
there, so it made sense.
 

and took notes. “I wanted to make sure that in the long term, my 

natural ease between Marcus, his family, and the FHB team—the 
Mariotas already had a personal relationship with Vernon Wong, an 
SVP in Wealth Management, and had checking accounts with FHB. 
As Marcus and First Hawaiian Bank began to align, that sense of 

Banker, Cheryl Tagawa, met with my mom at the house. It wasn’t a 

and CEO Bob Harrison or COO Christopher Dods may stop by to 

and distributing food and supplies to those in need. From the 
beginning, FHB has supported the foundation. It’s a relationship that 
just makes sense. The bank encourages people to say yes to their 

IT TAKES A TEAM
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C O M M U N I T Y  A N D  F O U N D A T I O N

Hiro Nago, Dr. Kenneth Kaneshiro 

Genki Ala Wai Project

On a Saturday in 2022, around 135 First Hawaiian Bank employees 

into the water to help the Genki Ala Wai Project restore the famed 

to see each other in person since the pandemic began,” recalls Hiro 

compared to when he used to paddle the canal.

Project and President of EM Hawaii, which produces the signature 

company has been banking with FHB since early on, but it was his 

be a part of this,’” Hiro says.

The idea to use Genki balls to restore the Ala Wai Canal was proposed 
in 2017 by three Punahou students for the “Make Ala Wai Awesome” 

Bay. The Genki Ala Wai Project took up the helm in 2019 as part of 

had so much fun getting their hands dirty,” says Hiro. 

The Genki Ala Wai Project aims to get 1,000 Genki balls into the 

years—the same amount of time it took to build the canal. Already 

so when they walk by the canal they remember how stinky and foul

THE SMALLEST 
THING CAN MAKE 
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Genki Ala Wai Project, a part of the Hawaii Exemplary State 
Foundation, works with students and the community to restore 
the Ala Wai Canal. The team is led by Dr. Kenneth Kaneshiro 
with support from technical advisor Hiro Nago.
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Year Ended December 31,

2022 2021

I N T E R E S T  I N C O M E

142,484 101,410

Other 10,916 3,413

    Total interest income 663,220 549,311

I N T E R E S T  E X P E N S E

Deposits 49,201 13,853

Short-term and long-term borrowings 470 4,899

    Total interest expense 49,671 18,752

    Net interest income 613,549 530,559

1,392 (39,000

612,157 569,559

N O N I N T E R E S T  I N C O M E

28,809 27,510

Credit and debit card fees 66,028 63,580

37,036 38,578

36,465 34,719

Bank-owned life insurance 1,248 13,185

— 102

Other 9,939 7,242

    Total noninterest income 179,525 184,916

N O N I N T E R E S T  E X P E N S E

199,129 182,384

70,027 63,349

Occupancy 31,034 29,348

Equipment 34,506 24,719

Regulatory assessment and fees 9,603 8,245

7,996 6,108

Card rewards program 30,990 25,244

Other 57,186 66,082

    Total noninterest expense 440,471 405,479

351,211 348,996

85,526 83,261

   Net income
Basic earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share

127,489,889 128,963,131

127,981,699 129,537,922

(dollars in thousands except per share amounts)

including Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm, thereon. 

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME 

)
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)
)
)
) )

)

(dollars in thousands)

Year Ended December 31,

2022 2021

A S S E T S

Cash and due from banks $            297,502                        $              246,716            

Interest-bearing deposits in other banks 229,122 1,011,753

7,471,772 8,428,032

Loans and leases 14,092,012 12,962,537

Less: allowance for credit losses 143,900 157,262

    Net loans and leases 13,948,112 12,805,275

Premises and equipment, net 280,355 318,448

Other real estate owned and  
    repossessed personal property 91 175

78,194 63,158

Bank-owned life insurance 473,067 471,819

Goodwill 995,492 995,492

6,562 8,302

Other assets 796,954 643,240

     Total assets

LIA BIL IT IE S  AND  STOCKHOLDERS ’  EQUITY

Deposits:

 Interest-bearing $         12,422,283       

 Noninterest-bearing 8,864,646 9,393,863

     Total deposits 21,689,029 21,816,146

Short-term borrowings 75,000 —

102,577 134,491

Other liabilities 441,612 384,861

  Total liabilities 22,308,218 22,335,498

Stockholders’ equity

 Common stock 1,410 1,406

 Additional paid-in capital 2,538,336 2,527,663

 Retained earnings 736,544 604,534

(639,254 (121,693

 Treasury stock (368,031 (354,998

     Total stockholders’ equity 2,269,005 2,656,912

     Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity

Financial Statements, including Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm, thereon.

LOANS AND LEASES ( IN BILLIONS)
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CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS 

DIVERSIFIED
LOAN & LEASE PORTFOLIO

38%
Residential  
Real Estate

16%
Commercial

35%
Commercial 
Real Estate

2% Other

9% Consumer

F I R S T  H A W A I I A N ,  I N C .
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GAAP/NON-GAAP RECONCILIATION

-

analyses of results as reported under GAAP.

-
age tangible stockholders’ equity. We compute our tangible stockholders’ equity by subtracting 

total stockholders’ equity.

compute our tangible stockholders’ equity to tangible assets as the ratio of tangible stockholders’ 
equity to tangible assets. 

For further information on these measures, including a reconciliation to the most directly compa-
rable GAAP measure, refer to “Item 7. Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition 
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Electric vehicle  
charging stations

Photovoltaic use on 
branch buildings

%
Reduced Energy Use
First Hawaiian Center  

50%
Bus pass subsidy 
for all employees

Paper recycling  
in all facilities 

First Hawaiian Center 
expanded its recycling 

cardboard, aluminum 
and plastic.

$3.91 million donations to over 
200 charities in the areas of:

Health & Human Services

Education

Civic & Community

Arts & Culture

E N V I R O N M E N T A LP H I L A N T H R O P Y

S O C I A L

G O V E R N A N C E
Values-Based Governance  
Core Values of Caring, Character  
and Collaboration

2,093 employees 
1,319 women (63%) 
774 men (37%)

27% are management positions  
 

Of the 2,093 employees, 15% of women 
are in management roles. 12% of men 
are in management roles.

Over 90 professional 
development courses 

 
Online Learning Center

12 leadership develop-
ment programs
to employees

Employees and Retirees donated $932,310 in 2022 to  
38 charities in Hawai‘i, Guam, and Saipan through 

99% participation rate

$11.3 million donated to charities  

E N V I R O N M E N T A L ,  S O C I A L 

A N D  G O V E R N A N C E  S T A T I S T I C S

AWARD-WINNING TALENT  
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM OPEN  

TO ALL EMPLOYEES

25



Iris Y. Matsumoto
 

Christopher L. Dods
 

Digital Banking and Marketing Group

Ralph M. Mesick
 

Risk Management Group

S E N I O R  M A N A G E M E N T

Alan H. Arizumi
Vice Chairman, Wealth Management Group

James M. Moses
 

Finance Group

LEFT TO RIGHT:
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 Joel E. Rappoport

Gina O.W. Anonuevo

Robert S. Harrison
Chairman, President &  

Neill A. Char
Vice Chairman, Commercial and Retail 
Banking Group 

Lance A. Mizumoto

Wholesale Banking Group 27



SENIOR OFFICERS
First Hawaiian Bank

EXECUTIVE  
VICE PRESIDENTS

Derek A. Baughman 
Enterprise Technology 
Management

Darlene N. Blakeney 
Corporate Banking Division

Michael A. Coates  
Enterprise Operations  
Services Division

Dean C. Duque 
Branch Banking Division

Calvin K. Hangai 

 

Kenneth L. Miller 
Institutional Advisory Services

Lea M. Nakamura 
Risk Management Group

Cameron W. Nekota 
Bank Properties Division and 
Community Relations Division

Daniel A. Nishikawa 
Commercial Real Estate Division

Brian Uemori 

Edward G. Untalan 

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS

Joanne H. Arizumi 
Retail Banking Group

Charles C. Barbata 
Corporate Banking Division

James K. Bourgeois 
Technology Services Division

Brian K. Brennan 
Commercial Real Estate Division

Stephen A. Brock 
Private Banking Division

Martha L. Camacho 
Pearlridge Banking Center

Derek A. Chang 
Corporate Banking Division

Rachel I. Cunningham 
Retail Planning Division

Jason K. Dang 
Digital Banking & Services Division

Darian H. DeSellem 
Wealth Management Service Center

Shirley M. Durham 
Enterprise Operations  
Services Division

Jodie M. Duvall 
Wealth Advisory Division

Ross G. Fujii 
Bank Secrecy Act Division 

John K. Guerri  
Personal Trust Division

Jason H. Haruki 
Institutional Advisory Services

Kevin S. Haseyama 
Finance Group

 
Commercial Banking Group

Gregg M. Hirano 
Card Services Division

Sonja P.H. Hirasuna 
Controller’s Division

Shigeo Hone 
International Banking Department

David A. Honma 

Alyssa S.N. Hostelley 
Business Services Division

Laurae U. Imamura 
EOS – Commercial Loan Center

Jodi R. Inoue 
Digital Banking & Services Division

 
First Hawaiian Leasing, Inc.

Stephen E.K. Kaaa 

Leland K. Kahawai 

Courtney S. Kajikawa 
Personal Trust Division

James S. Kaneshiro 
Enterprise Operations  
Services Division

Robin M. Kaneshiro 
Credit Administration Division

Ben Kashiwabara 
Commercial Income Property 
Department

Mark D. Kobayashi 
Core Platform Conversion

Carole M. Lau 
Commercial Real Estate Division

Kent R. Lau 
Commercial Banking Group

Malcolm D. Lau 
Retail Planning Division

James W. Lawhn 
Personal Trust Division

Michael P. Lawrence Gallagher 
Data Services Center

Macy Ann U. Lee  
Business Services Division

Tricia K.F. Lee 
Corporate Compliance Division

George C.K. Leong, Jr. 
Commercial Real Estate Division

Raoul R. Magana 
Consumer Products Division  

Shari Ann K.S. Minato 
Service Delivery Division 

Laura K. Morikuni  
Workforce Services Division 

Joe L.R. Morrison 
Credit Administration Division

Jody J. Mukaigawa 
Credit Administration Division

Dean M. Murakami 
Institutional Advisory Services

Candice Y. Naito 
Commercial Banking Group 

Linda C.L.F. Nakamura 

Michael T. Nishida 
Enterprise Information Security 
Department

Todd T. Nitta 
Dealer Division

Sherri-Ann Y. Okinaga 

Division

Isaac M. Okita 
Treasury & Investment Division 

Carol M. Ono 
Workforce Services Division

Peter T. Ono 
Collection & Recovery Center

Mark F. Oyadomori 
Wealth Advisory Division

Adam P. Palmer 
Cybersecurity Division

Rosemary Y. Peh 
Data Science & Analytics

Bard E. Peterson 
Commercial Banking Group

Kaiuwailani H. Pettigrew 
IT Infrastructure Department

Raymond W. Phillips 
Investment Services Department

David K. Rair 
Legal & Corporate Services Group

 
Credit Analytics & Reporting 
Department

Alethea A. Seto 
Sales, Service & Retail Training 
Division

Russell O. Shogren Jr. 
Commercial Income Property 
Department

Gregory J. Sitar 
Main Banking Center

Susan A. Strong 
Omni Channel Center

Lynn M. Takahashi 
Private Banking Division

Mark S. Taylor 
Core Platform Conversion

Michael G. Taylor 
Wealth Advisory Division

Robert N. Taylor 
Operational Risk

Lisa A. Tomihama 

Stacy K. Tomuro 
Commercial Real Estate Division

Michael A. Tottori 
Wealth Advisory Division

Mark R. Troske 
Emerging Technologies Division

Jaylene S.L. Tsukayama 
Call Center

Ryan S. Ushijima 
Trust Compliance Department

Dean B. Uyeda 
Commercial Banking Group 

Raenette R. Uyehara  
Workforce Services Division 

 
Residential Real Estate Division

 
Marketing Communications Division

Derek M.S. Wong 
Credit Originations Department 

Vernon Y.C. Wong 
Wealth Advisory Division

Danielle S.N. Yafuso 
Branch Properties Department

Eric B. Yee 
Private Banking Division

Terence C.Y. Yeh 
Credit Administration Division

Eliza E. Young 
Credit Department

Winton D.C. Young 
Institutional Advisory Services

First Hawaiian 
Leasing, Inc.

Robert S. Harrison  
Chairman

Lance A. Mizumoto  

Darlene N. Blakeney 
President

Bishop Street Capital 
Management Corporation

Kenneth L. Miller 
 

Stephanie C. Nomura 
President and Senior Portfolio Manager

Ryan S. Ushijima 
Senior Vice President and  

First Hawaiian Bank 
Foundation

Robert S. Harrison 
Chairman

Walter A. Dods, Jr. 
Chairman Emeritus

Cameron W. Nekota 
President

28



N

S

EW

K A U A ‘ I  ( 5 )

 O ‘ A H U  ( 2 7 )

( 1 )

M A U I  ( 6 )

H A W A I ‘ I  ( 7 ) S A I P A N  ( 2 )

G U A M  ( 3 )

Lihu‘e

Kailua

Wailuku

Hilo

MEMBER FDIC

BOARDS O F  DIRECTORS

Robin K. Campaniano  
President and Chief Executive  

cer etired   
AIG Hawaii Insurance Company

W. Allen Doane  
Chair an and Chief Executive cer etired   
Alexander & Baldwin, Inc.

Michael K. Fujimoto  
Executive Chair an  
HPM Building Supply 

Robert S. Harrison  
Chair an  President  and Chief  
Executive cer   
First Hawaiian Bank

Robert P. Hiam  
President and Chief Executive  

cer etired   
Hawaii Medical Service Association

Donald G. Horner  
Partner   
Malu Investments

Faye W. Kurren  
President and Chief Executive cer etired   
Hawaii Dental Service

Leighton S.L. Mau  
President and Chief Executive cer  
Waikiki Business Plaza, Inc.

ice Chair an and a  CE  etired  
Deloitte Consulting

Mark M. Mugiishi  
President and Chief Executive cer  
Hawaii Medical Service Association

Mark K. Teruya  
Chair an and Chief Executive cer etired  
Armstrong Produce, Ltd.

Kelly A. Thompson  
Senior Vice President and Chief Operating 
O cer etired  
Walmart eCommerce

Allen B. Uyeda  
Chief Executive O cer etired  
First Insurance Company of Hawaii, Ltd.

Vanessa L. Washington   
Senior Executive Vice President  enera  
Counse  and Secretar  etired  
Bank of the West 

C. Scott Wo  
O ner Executive ea  
C. S. Wo & Sons, Ltd.

Albert M. Yamada  
Vice Chair an  Chief inancia  O cer  Chief 
d inistrative O cer and Secretar  etired  

First Hawaiian Bank

 
Directors who retired in 2022: 
Matthew J. Cox and Jenai S. Wall

First Hawaiian, Inc. Board of Directors

First Hawaiian Bank Board of Directors

T H E  6 2  B R A N C H E S  o f

F I R S T  H A W A I I A N  B A N KT H E  5 1  B R A N C H E S  o f

F I R S T  H A W A I I A N  B A N K

First Hawaiian’s Vision

Empowering our employees, 
customers and communities to 
help them prosper.

Our Mission

Bringing together our people, 
culture and technology to deliver 

to meet our customers’ needs.

Our Core Values

We live by our values of Caring, 
Character and Collaboration 
with a growth mindset to perform 
well and improve every day.

CARING 

We value relationships over transactions. 
We treat people with dignity and respect. 
We serve each other, our customers and 
our community.

CHARACTER 

We act with integrity. We take responsibility 
for our actions. We are not afraid to take 
risks and learn from our mistakes.

COLLABORATION 
We achieve our best results when we work 
together. We value others’ viewpoints and 
draw strength from diversity. We share 
credit when things go well and accept 
responsibility when things don’t go well.



CAUTIONARY NOTE REGARDING  
FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This Annual Report contains forward-looking statements within the 

These statements are often, but not always, made through the use of 
words or phrases such as “may”, “might”, “should”, “could”, “predict”, 

“estimate”, “intend”, “plan”, “projection”, “would”, “annualized” and 

words or phrases of a future or forward-looking nature. These 
forward-looking statements are not historical facts, and are based on 
current expectations, estimates and projections about our industry, 
management’s beliefs and certain assumptions made by management, 
many of which, by their nature, are inherently uncertain and beyond 
our control. Accordingly, we caution you that any such forward-looking 
statements are not guarantees of future performance and are subject 

constitute forward-looking statements and are subject to the risk 

beyond our control, including the scope and duration of the pandemic, 

and the direct and indirect impact of the pandemic on our customers, 

forward-looking statements. For a discussion of some of these risks 

condition, see our U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”) 

the year ended December 31, 2022.

S H A R E H O L D E R  I N F O R M A T I O N

CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS 
First Hawaiian, Inc. 
999 Bishop Street, Honolulu, Hawai‘i 96813

TRANSFER AGENT AND REGISTRAR 
American Stock Transfer & Trust Company, LLC  

 

COMMON STOCK LISTING: FHB 
The common stock of First Hawaiian, Inc. is traded on the Nasdaq 
Global Select Market under the ticker symbol FHB.

INQUIRIES 
Shareholders with questions about stock transfer services 
or shareholdings may contact American Stock Transfer 

of a brokerage house should contact their broker.

Investor Relations Contact:  
  |  (808) 525-6268  |  ir@fhb.com

Media Contact:  
Lindsay Chambers  |  (808) 525-6254  |  lchambers@fhb.com


